

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Ellen McGovern

Clinton Savings Bank Main: 888-744-4272 Cell: 508-523-3536 emcgovern@clintonsavings.com

CLINTON SAVINGS BANK IS HONORED FOR THEIR \$10,500 DONATION AT THE BOLTON BASEBALL LIGHT CEREMONY

(CLINTON, Mass., October 1, 2021) – Clinton Savings Bank was recently honored at the 2021 Bolton Baseball Light Ceremony after contributing \$10,500 in 2019 for new field lights to support the Bolton Youth Baseball & Softball Leagues. After being rescheduled for over a year due to the pandemic, the Bolton Youth Baseball & Softball teams were finally able to celebrate the new and improved homefield. The Bolton Baseball Light Ceremony featured the unveiling of the baseball field's vibrant new lights as well as their honorary plaque, highlighting Clinton Savings Bank, as well as other corporate sponsors. The lighting system was built to last 40 years with high quality steel poles, oversized the footings, etc., ensuring these will be part of Bolton for decades. Cary Forman, SVP/Chief Lending Officer, was proud to begin the game by throwing out the first pitch on behalf of CSB.

"When we initially made the donation in 2019, we were thrilled to be able to extend the playing time for the kids on the field with the new lights. Unfortunately, due to the pandemic, plans were changed and the kids missed out on a year of baseball," said Robert J. Paulhus, Jr., Clinton Savings Bank's President & CEO. "While we know it was not an ideal timeline, we could not be happier to have been a part of the Bolton Baseball Light Ceremony and to see the lighting project come to fruition. From the food trucks to the bright lights, to the energy and overall camaraderie of the coaches & players, Bolton Baseball put together a truly spectacular event."

"After a year of no baseball, followed by several rain dates, we are thrilled to be able to showcase the amazing new features of the field we all cherish," said Bolton Youth Baseball & Softball's Treasurer, Jeff Takle, "While we are so grateful for their generous donation, what we most admire about Clinton Savings Bank is its continued dedication to the community & ensuring that these kids have a special experience growing up on this field. CSB worked with our organization to put a line of credit in place to manage project expenses and this multi-year buildout, which was an amazing safety net. CSB has been a great donor, great Bank, and great supporter of our project from beginning to end. This is why you go with a community bank instead of a big, faceless corporation."

About Clinton Savings Bank

Established in 1851, Clinton Savings Bank is among the oldest mutual community banks in Massachusetts with more than \$645 million in assets. Clinton Savings Bank (CSB) offers <u>business</u> and <u>consumer</u> banking, through six full-service branches in <u>Berlin, Bolton, Boylston, Clinton, Sterling, West Boylston</u> and as a member of the <u>Allpoint</u> network access to over 50,000 ATMs. CSB also provides <u>mobile and online banking</u>. For more information, please visit <u>clintonsavings.com</u>.



SVP/Chief Lending Officer, Cary Forman & Catcher, Simon Gorr



Left to Right, Front Row: Simon Gorr, Jacob Horesh, Anderson Takle, Alexander Beyranevand, Connor Zina, Ryan Dixon, Chase Rancourt, Mason Kochis

Left to Right, Back Row: Caden Rogers, Vaughn Neron, Jonathan Pileeki, Stellan Ogilvie, Cary Forman

###